BALKRCE T0) FIN
O LIABILITIES




August 5, 2021
Bond issued for $11,850,000.00

PROJECT =»
START Notice to proceed

360-day contract

May 6, 2023:
Substantial completion expected




Expenses Incurred

FY22 FY23

$2,227,558.70 $3,090,411.48

TOTAL

$7,934,388.54

FY24 FY25 (to date)

$2,202,892.92 $413,525.44
D — \




Project 35.51%
: Remaini
Completion % a5 of March 311?2025

FY23 26.08%

FY2217.17%

Completed
as of March 31, 2025




Delays & Contract
Amendments

May 5, 2023:
Formal notice letter to D. Guerra

-I-I Contract times reviewed at every monthly
.|_| project meeting

June 12, 2023:
CP&Y contract amendment in the amount of
$162,760.00

March 11, 2024:
STV (formerly CP&Y) contract amendment
in the amount of $170,000.00




@ ORIGINAL CONTRACT @ ELAPSED TIME DAYS OVER

GONTRAGT :
TIME

942

AS OF MAY 19, 2025

582

0] 01K 02K 03K 04K 05K 0.6K 0.7K 08K 0.9K 1K



Riaes et el s WTEAT SR j

ra)

BALANCE TO FINISH /

ACCRUED LIABILITIES

D Guerra Construction LLC: $3,772,818.82
Rebecca Carroll: $4833.33 per month
Langerman Foster Engineering: $21,608.00
STV: $60,558.62
Arbitrage: $223,410.38






